Virginia Union (7-9,1-3 CIAA) -vs- Virginia St. (12-4,6-0 CIAA)

01/18/25 at Multipurpose Center, Petersburg, VA

Date: 01/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dg;l?::ce):Pr,OOO Virginia Union 29 45 74
Site: Multipurpose Center, Petersburg, VA Virginia St. 39 39 78
Referees: Leon Sandiford, Leshay Bernstein, Chet Walker
Virginia Union 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Mitchell,Dalyaun * 33 7-19 3-9 4-5 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 2 21
15 King,Jonathan % 34 7-13 0-0 5-7 1-6 7 3 2 2 1 3 19
14  Crowell,Farell * 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
20 Garnett,Jamari =3 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Faulkner-Smith,Keysean * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
13  Gardner,Bobby 29 5-8 2-3 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 14
31 Dark,Malachi 19 5-7 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 12
04 Wyche,Kenaud 17 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 2 2
23  Salazar,Jonathan 17  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
02 Vaughn,Travis 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Baskerville,Zyir 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
30 Davenport,Anthony 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 5-18 13-20 5-18 23 16 12 9 2 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 1-8 12.50 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 4-10 40.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 28-62 45.2 % 5-18 27.8% 13-20 65.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Virginia St. 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cooper,Jacob * 35 5-10 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 0 13 3 0 1 14
03  Wright Jr.,Clint & 24 4-9 4-9 2-3 2-2 4 4 1 1 0 1 14
02 Mackey, Jr.,Daryl * 21  4-5 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 1 10
12 Uzochuwku,Tim o 22 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 1 8
15 Harris,Jayson * 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 1 4
24  Coleman,Davian 15 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 2 2 0 2 0 8
10 Jefferson,]Jaedan 18 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 7
32 Rucker,Dajour 13 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 7
11 Bynum,Kendall 22 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 4 0 2 2
13  White,Jared 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
33  Williams, Tyrek 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-58 8-18 12-14 10-31 41 22 19 17 4 7 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 6-13 46.15 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 2-5 40.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 29-58 50.0 % 8-18 444 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Virginia Union

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia St.

MISS 3PTR by GARNETT,JAMARI

FOUL by KING,JONATHAN

BLOCK by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE

REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by GARNETT,JAMARI(in the paint)

ASSIST by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

STEAL by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KING,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROWELL,FARELL
MISS LAYUP by CROWELL,FARELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
MISS JUMPER by KING,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE
SUB OUT by CROWELL,FARELL

SUB IN by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI
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2-0

4-0
4-3

6-3

6-5

8-5
8-7

8-9
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V2

V4
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V3

Vi1

V3
V1

H1

H4

H7

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
MISS 3PTR by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU, TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

STEAL by HARRIS,JAYSON
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

BLOCK by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM
ASSIST by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
FOUL by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYSON
MISS 3PTR by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAYSON
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR



MISS LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARNETT,JAMARI

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

MISS LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD JUMPER by WYCHE,KENAUD(in the paint)

STEAL by WYCHE,KENAUD
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

FOUL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

FOUL by WYCHE,KENAUD

STEAL by KING,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by DARK,MALACHI

MISS FT by WYCHE,KENAUD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
MISS FT by WYCHE,KENAUD

13:54
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:49
13:38
13:38
13:29
13:07
13:07
13:03
12:48

12:39
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:36
12:23
12:15
12:15
12:10
12:08
12:04
12:04
12:01
12:01
11:58

11:36

11:20
10:56
10:56
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:30
10:08
10:08
09:47
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:29

09:08

10-15 HS5
10-17 H7
10-18 H8
10-20 H 10
12-20 H8
12-22 H10
12-24 H12

BLOCK by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
TURNOVER by RUCKER,DAJOUR

TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,DAJOUR

MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DAJOUR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN, DAVIAN

GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

BLOCK by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DAJOUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

STEAL by BYNUM,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,DAJOUR(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN, DAVIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

STEAL by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,KENDALL

STEAL by BYNUM,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

FOUL by BYNUM,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

SUB OUT by KING,JONATHAN
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
SUB IN by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
TURNOVER by WYCHE,KENAUD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WYCHE,KENAUD

STEAL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY

FOUL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
SUB IN by KING,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by KING,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI
MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD TIPIN by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12-26

14-26
14-29

15-29
16-29
16-32

18-32

20-32

H 14

H12
H 15

H 14
H 13
H 16

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DAJOUR
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,KENDALL
TURNOVER by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

FOUL by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYSON

STEAL by UZOCHUWKU,TIM
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYSON
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
ASSIST by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

REBOUND DEF by UZOCHUWKU, TIM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU, TIM
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB

SUB IN by WHITE,JARED

MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,KENDALL
FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

FOUL by WHITE,JARED
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL by KING,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KING,JONATHAN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

MISS FT by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
SUB IN by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN, TRAVIS
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint)

STEAL by WYCHE,KENAUD
GOOD DUNK by GARDNER,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI
GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY
ASSIST by WYCHE,KENAUD

03:39
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:23
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:13

02:51

02:32

02:11
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:00

01:41
01:33
01:33
01:30
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:20
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
:07

20-33 H13

20-34 H 14

22-34 H 12

24-34 H 10

25-34 HO9

26-34

H8

26-37 H11

26-39 H 13
29-39 H 10

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAYSON
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JARED

GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED

GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYSON
FOUL by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAYSON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYSON

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED
TURNOVER by BYNUM,KENDALL

FOUL by HARRIS,JAYSON
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAYSON

SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR

FOUL by WHITE,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
ASSIST by RUCKER,DAJOUR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Union

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia St.

20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL



SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY
SUB IN by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
SUB IN by CROWELL,FARELL

SUB IN by KING,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
MISS LAYUP by SALAZAR,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
SUB IN by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by KING,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by KING,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAULKNER-SMITH,KEYSE
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD FT by KING,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
ASSIST by GARDNER,BOBBY

FOUL by GARDNER,BOBBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:39

19:27

19:15

18:50

18:40

18:31
18:07
18:07
18:07
18:07
18:02
17:54
17:54
17:49

17:41
17:33
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:13
16:59

16:38
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:18
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:00
15:39
15:39
15:30

15:08

29-41

31-41

31-43

31-45

32-45

34-45

35-45

38-45

38-47

H12

H 10

H12

H11

H7

H9

SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU, TIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

GOOD LAYUP by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

BLOCK by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

REBOUND OFF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

GOOD DUNK by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,JAYSON

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JAYSON

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,KENDALL

FOUL by HARRIS,JAYSON

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAYSON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TYREK

GOOD JUMPER by BYNUM,KENDALL
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYREK

14:58 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM



GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
ASSIST by DARK,MALACHI

BLOCK by KING,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
ASSIST by CROWELL,FARELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

STEAL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CROWELL,FARELL(in the paint)
FOUL by CROWELL,FARELL

MISS FT by KING,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by DARK,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN

MISS FT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

GOOD FT by GARDNER,BOBBY((fastbreak)

:51

40-49

41-49
41-51

44-51

47-51

49-51

49-53

51-53

51-54

51-55

51-56

52-56

53-56

H9

H8
H 10

H7

H4

H2

H4

H2

H3

H4

H5

H4

H3

ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

FOUL by BYNUM,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYREK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TYREK
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TYREK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BYNUM,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
TURNOVER by BYNUM,KENDALL

FOUL by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

GOOD TIPIN by UZOCHUWKU, TIM(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYREK

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TYREK
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
MISS FT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

FOUL by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU, TIM
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR

TURNOVER by BYNUM,KENDALL
FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB



SUB OUT by CROWELL,FARELL
SUB IN by WYCHE,KENAUD
MISS FT by GARDNER,BOBBY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD TIPIN by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by WYCHE,KENAUD

MISS LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

TURNOVER by WYCHE,KENAUD

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY

SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY

SUB IN by VAUGHN, TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

FOUL by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
FOUL by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WYCHE,KENAUD

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

SUB IN by CROWELL,FARELL

SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

07:31
07:09
07:09
06:55
06:34
06:34
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:11
06:05
05:44

05:28
05:05
05:05
05:02
04:40
04:39
04:27
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
03:56
03:31
03:17
03:17
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:05

55-56

55-58

57-58

58-58

58-60
60-60

60-63

62-63

62-65

62-67

64-67

H1

H3

H1

H2

H3

H1

H3

H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DAJOUR
MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,KENDALL
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by COOPER,JACOB
TURNOVER by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB OUT by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM

STEAL by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU, TIM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN, DAVIAN
GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
ASSIST by COLEMAN,DAVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB



ASSIST by CROWELL,FARELL

SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB IN by SALAZAR,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

REBOUND DEF by KING,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,JONATHAN
SUB IN by WYCHE,KENAUD
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,DALYAUN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GARDNER,BOBBY
FOUL by KING,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by WYCHE,KENAUD
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

FOUL by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN
REBOUND OFF by CROWELL,FARELL
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DALYAUN

REBOUND OFF by CROWELL,FARELL

64-70

65-70

66-70
66-72

68-72

69-72

69-73

69-74

69-75

69-76

H6

H5

H4
H6

H 4

H3

H4

H5

H 6

H7

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU, TIM
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by RUCKER,DAJOUR

GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,DAJOUR
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

FOUL by BYNUM,KENDALL

GOOD FT by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
GOOD FT by RUCKER,DAJOUR

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB
SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL
TURNOVER by RUCKER,DAJOUR
SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL
SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN



GOOD TIPIN by CROWELL,FARELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by DAVENPORT,ANTHONY

FOUL by CROWELL,FARELL

MISS 3PTR by CROWELL,FARELL

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

13
13
10
10
10
10
10
10

00:09
00:08

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00

71-76

74-76

74-77

74-78

H5

H2

H3

H4

SUB OUT by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
SUB IN by BYNUM,KENDALL

MISS FT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BYNUM,KENDALL

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JAEDAN

GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,CLINT

SUB IN by MACKEY, JR.,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYSON



